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COMPANY PROFILE
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CORPORATE VALUE:
Quality is the best service

YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT:

Taiwan Plant (1989)
Vietnam Plant (2009)

TOTAL CAPACITY:

1,000-1,500 tons/momth
Total Employees: 300+

PRODUCT PORTFOLIO:

GP Acrylic Sheet
Non-Glare Sheet
Sanitary Grade Sheet
Noise Barrier Sheet
Black & White Sheet
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PRODUCT PORTFOLIO
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GP ACRYLIC SHEET SANITARY GRADE SHEET NOISE BARRIER SHEET
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GP ACRYLIC SHEET PRODUCT FEATURES

o BNCME, BEEERI2%

o BRZHI, BIEE

o MNIMEREYF, EEMEMIN T S FAE
o XREWES, EFER

o MHEMABEE, MWEWIERL

Excellent light transmission 92%
Various colors, high gloss

Easy processability

High surface hardness
Excellent weatherability

[R5 1R IR FE ISR
SANITARY GRADE SHEET PRODUCT FEATURES

* MNIAEIRRE
o IJEBHEBNENAE
o MLIE. MHER. MiHi53RE

° BREHN, BHEE

Easy molding

Antifungal & antibacterial
(Optional)

Good chemical, acid and
oil resistance

Various colors & high gloss
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NOISE BARRIER SHEET PRODUCT FEATURES

o MYfRMELE
o BEAMEABRLE
e EEK

o FBEIHIR
o BIB/ERERR

Excellent weatherability
Excellent transparency
Light weight

High impact resistance
Embedded Nylon wire

ARER EE MR
BLACK & WHITE SHEET PRODUCT FEATURES

* NERIRECT, TIfEE
LEDJEYCEEE MEEL

Color changing with
LED light color

Color pigment contains
specialized formulation




GLOBAL SALES NETWORK

REEEYIEBETES, REME
FRUESREERNER, /AZEE
BHERZ—.

Cho Chen successfully develops
business in North American
market, offers local customers
with stable and high-quality
products.

MRERFPEAMPRER, FFEMEN
B EtEFRAEHEER,

Developing business in Middle
East and Southeast Asian
market, Cho Chen expands
the market share and builds
long term partnership with
customers.
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CGNG TY TNHH CHOCHEN VIET NAM
| 50 ViETNAMCHO CHEN ACRYLIC CO.,LTD

| CHOCHEN g, 00:55-cHDUONGNATKCNMYPHUGCTX BENCA . BINH DUONG

EnnBEREMA, SEREEER
BYEBRO®E, UREEFHE—K
BE.

Received the recognition of
many domestic and foreign
customers and established an
outstanding reputation in the
industry.

HENEREPEEHEBRER
ANBEBBHEERER, ZER
EEAHES,

Establish long term
partnership  with  global
leading  suppliers  and
corporations in the industry.
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INTERNATIONAL COMPET
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CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

nment Management

ACRYLIC CO., LTD.

My Phuoc Ward, Ben Cat Town.

certify that the Enviro System of

This is to
VIETNAM CHO CHEN

Lot G-5B-CN, My Phuoc 2 Industrial Park.
‘pinh Duong Province, Vietnam

has been assessed and registered by TNV as conforming
to the requirements of:

" “JAF Group-14"
|

E ), Status of Certficate can be verifed o1,
| E= Cortificate Number: 230614028401
| @ Initial Issue Datez  14°Jun. 2023
| ot Current Issue Date:  14°Jun. 2023
| 1S « Valid Until: 13" Jun. 2026
N - 1* Surveillance Date: 14° May 2024
| NIz 7" surveillance Date: 14 May 2025
I N Rev 0
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The Governing Board of No.35 Sec.1, Bao'an Roa Village, Rende Disrict 717, Talnan, Taiwan ROC.
ARES International Certification Co., Ltd. 7 WM RLT 235"
Hereby Grons 7o has been assessed and registered by TNV as conforming
VIETNAM CHO CHEN ACRYLIC €O., LTD to the requirements Of* ‘
N
Lot G-5B-CN, My Phuoc 2 industrial Park, W'hw‘md,
Ben Cat Town, Binh Duong Province, VietNam
M\:::;:emhd below é cture of Cast Acrylic Sheet
150 9001:2015 R Wil
scope “IAF Group-14"
Manufacture of Cast Acrylic Sheet
(Plastics-Poly (Methyl Methacrylate Sheets) W 2
Certificate Number : 230607028801
Initial Issue Date: 07" Jun. 2023
Current Issue Date: 07" Jun. 2023 m
Certificate No.: ARES/TW/12: Valid Until: 06" Jun. 2026
Certificate Issue Date: 2023-05-25 1 3 07" May 2024
Registration Expiration Date: 2026-05-24 :z‘ May 2025
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Director
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CELL-CASTING PRODUCTION PROCESS

1.JERE

Pre-Polymerization

2. @
Stirring

. Hig
AAR) . .
. p :jﬁﬂ Trimming 1BNE
Cooling Stock
5. 7Ki860°C

Waterpool 60°C 10. Bh#4R

Masking

2. 8%
Packing

De-Molding

3.1
Feeding

6. EafE120°C
Oven 120°C

4. HR
De-gassing
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QUALITY CONTROL SYSTEM

o BT mEEHEEFE" E—HHBEMITRENL
HIQC CODERRE, ZIREMBAREEFA Q. £EGRRRE
SEIEFITER, B8R NEmEEL,

We strictly implement the "Quality Traceable
Management ." Each product leaving the factory is
labeled with a unique QC code tag. The code includes
the production date, production line number, and
production sequence, all clearly marked on each
product package. This ensures full traceability and
enhances the efficiency of quality control.

2503250101

Year Month Day Line Batch

000 X2LO
LA R T

s AEFERERRENE, URBERGRUEREREREE

BFRAALSE, AMETRREmmERTE, L RIFREEPRE
BRI,

Effectively and systematically realize the whole process
of traceability, if there is a quality problem, it can be
accurately traced to the relevant production record and
responsible employees through the code, to ensure the
continuous stability of product quality, and provide a
timely and accurate feedback channel for solving the
problem.
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CAST ACRYLIC SHEET PRODUCTION SIZE CHART

TAIWAN PLANT

Size(mm)

Thickness
(mm)

1220*1830
48"*72"

LO

1220*2440
48"+96"

TO

920*1830
36"*72"

Vv

1530*1530
60"*60"

)

1270*1880
50"*74"

L1

1270%2490
50"*98"

1000*2000
391A"*783/4"

1220*2000
48'"*78%"

MATTE SHEET

1600*1778
63"*70"

1270*1880
50"*74"

1220*2440
48"+96"

2.0m/m

2.5m/m

2.8m/m

3.0m/m

3.5m/m

3.8m/m

4.0m/m

4.5m/m

5.0m/m

5.5m/m

6.0m/m

8.0m/m

1220

*
=
[ee]
w
o

1170*2390

9.0m/m

9.5m/m

10.0m/m

12.0m/m

13.0m/m

15.0m/m

18.0m/m

20.0m/m

25.0m/m

30.0m/m

32.0m/m

35.0m/m

38.0m/m

40.0m/m

45.0m/m

50.0m/m

ZHEmIE/ Matte Sheet: |l

10
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BB 5 AR EERG
CAST ACRYLIC SHEET PRODUCTION SIZE CHART

VIETNAM PLANT

Size(mm)

Thickness
(mm)

LO

1220*2440
48"*96"

L3

1295*2540
51"*100"

MATTE SHEET
e e e ™ ™

1600*2540
63"*100"

1905*2540
75"*100"

1270*3050
50"*120"

1575*3050
62"*120"

2050*3050
80"*120"

1220*1830
48"*72"

1270*1880
50"*74"

1350*2000
53.1"*78%"

1200%2000
47.2"*78%"

1220*2440
48"*96"

2050*3050
80"*120"

2.0m/m

2.5m/m

2.8m/m

3.0m/m

3.5m/m

3.8m/m

4.0m/m

4.5m/m

5.0m/m

5.5m/m

6.0m/m

8.0m/m

9.0m/m

10.0m/m

12.0m/m

15.0m/m

18.0m/m

20.0m/m

25.0m/m

30.0m/m

32.0m/m

35.0m/m

38.0m/m

40.0m/m

45.0m/m

50.0m/m

ZHE&IE/ Matte Sheet: W

1




B YRR BRNBENER

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET OF CAST ACRYLIC TOLERANCE OF THICKNESS
2.0 15% 1.7-2.3
G |
enera 215 10% 2.3~2.8
L= Specific Gravity ISO 1183 _— 1.19 3.0 8% 2.8~3.2
BRR Light Transmission ASTM D1003 | % (3mm) >92 4.0 8% 3.7-4.3
R Rockwell Hardness 1S0-2093-2 | M Scale 102 4.5 8% 4.1-4.9
o 5.0 8% 4.6~54
SRS R R Flamibility UL?4 — HB
6.0 8% 5.5~6.5
HEAR MR Mechanical
5 8.0 8% 7.4-8.6
HERE Tensile Strength ISO 527 (a) |MPa 76 10.0 8% 9.2-10.8
ErzlBmER Elongation at Break ISO 527 (a) % >2 12.0 8% 11.0~13.0
B Flexural Strength 1S0178 (b) | MPa 16 13.0 15% 12.0-14.0
15.0 10% 13.8~16.2
BHEs Flexural Modulus ISO178 (b) |MPa 3210
16.0 8% 14.7-17.3
EEEE Impact Strength
18.0 8% 16.6~19.4
Charpyf&#34 | Charpy Impact Strength IS0179 (¢) |Kj-m™ 12 20.0 8% 18.4~21.6
IZOD&EZEEE | |zod Impact Strength ISO180/1A (d) | Kj-m2 14 25.0 5% 23.8~26.3
FAERE Thermal 30.0 5% 28.5-315
4 9 36.1~39.9
#E#BE | Vicat-Soften Point ISO306A | °C >110 38.0 5%
44.0 5% 41.8~46.2
BRRIZRE Coefficient of Thermal Expansion | ASTM D696 | x 10 K™ 7.7
5010 5% 47.5~52.5

IREBAREREENAGAESZER. Gmm BRAR)
The above data represents typical results obtained using standard test
pieces. (3mm Acrylic Sheet)
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PROJECT HIGHLIGHTS

RERER G RIUZR: W AEREALTRE: WAERRESR BEEE,
PUBRMTHEM RSB, BN RESEAREER HSINCHU FAIRWAY ‘ DANHAI LIGHT RAIL
HEAHLIEREIR IR, EFNEERE, = .

Dajia River and Danhai Light Hsinchu Fairway Sound Wall: :
Rail Project: To provide a quiet environment : - , #]
To meet the strict needs of for the city, improve traffic = | L1180
public transport construction noise, to ensure the quality of =i i » / ‘

with excellent weather resis- life of residents.

tance and high transparency.

BOTABREGH AT AL =IR=4R, ST AHE K EE

FRFICEI R EBEIMER: DANJIANG BRIDGE DAJIA RIVER
VRERHEREGESMERME, R -
EEYREERS, SEBESRRAT
NIREE, ZERETMEMESE,

Danjinag Bridge and Hesong
company Taipei 3 Circuular Line,
Pingtung Pingbei Station and
many other station projects: -

Cho Chen acrylic products have 5 N iﬁ' |
high impact resistance, which - e e
not only effectively reduces | G S S R S
noise, but also enhances the
appearance of the road with
high transparency, allowing
drivers to enjoy the scenery on
both sides.

13



DR EREBNBRAE OO

Taiwan Cho Chen Industry Co., Ltd. O’O

Ml AR EERRE—E35% CHOCHEN
Address: No. 35, Section 1, Baoan Road, Rende District, Tainan City, Taiwan Cast Acrylic Sheet

EiL/Tel : +886-6-2661557
{EE/FAX : +886-6-2667711
EMAIL: info@chochen.com.tw

BERAERNREGRAS
Vietnam Cho Chen Acrylic Co,, Ltd.

Hollk: WREIPHREBERTERITEENAT B, G-5B-CNithig
Address : Lot G-5B-CN, NA1 Road, My Phuoc 2nd Industrial Park, Ben Cat City, Binh Duong, Vietnam

&% /Tel : +84-274-355-9928 / 355-9929
{EE /FAX : +84-274-355-9998
EMAIL: info@chochen.com.tw

http://www.chochen.com.tw Quality / Service / Collaboration




